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Dear

This is in response to your inquiry of August 23, 2013 wherein you requested guidance
concerning the Credit for Electricity Generate by Zero Emissions Facilities (68 O. S. § 2357. 32A). 

QUESTION: 

1. I believe the following language was recently added to 68 O.S. § 2357.32A (G): 

G. For electricity generation produced and sold in a calendaryear, the tax credit allowed by
theprovisions ofthis section, upon the election ofthe taxpayer, shall be treated and may be
claimed as apayment oftax, aprepayment oftax or apayment ofestimated taxforpurposes
ofSection 2355 of this title on or after July 1 ofthe following calendar year. 

Does this mean that any 2013 tax credits purchased under this program would have to be
used after July 1, 2014 by a tax credit investor? Can the tax credit still be used against 2013
tax liability if they have to be used after July 1, 2014? When was this included in the
regulations? 

OTC RESPONSE: 

The language in paragraph G of 68 O. S. § 2357.32A was not recently added, rather it has
been part ofthat section of law since the law was enacted in 2001 ( Enrolled Senate Bill 440). 

Further, the credit generated per the sale ofelectricity generated during the calendar year is
first claimable after July 1 of the following year, so credits for electricity generated in 2013
are not available to be claimed on a tax return until after July 1, 2014. 
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This response applies only to the circumstances set out in your request ofAugust 23 2013. 
Pursuant to Commission Rule 710: 1- 3- 73( e), this Letter Ruling maybe generally relied upon only by
the entity to whom it is issued, assuming that all pertinent facts have been accurately and completely
stated, and that there has been no change in applicable law. 

Please be advised that the issuance of this ruling does not preclude the Oklahoma Tax
Commission from conducting an audit or examination under 68 Okla. Stat. §206 of any report or
return claiming a credit for the transactions outlined in this letter ruling. The Commission reserves
the right to issue any assessment, correction, or adjustment authorized under 68 Okla. Stat. §221. 

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at ( 405) 521 -3133. 

Sincerely, 

OKLAHOMA TAX

X; ' JC
Michael C. Kaufinai

Tax Policy Analyst


